
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2999
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
AVAILABILITY OF RAKES
Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether sufficient number of rakes are not being made available for transportation of urea as per the demand of Odisha;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has chalked out a policy to set up a new system in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): Ministry of Railways have been providing sufficient number of rakes for transportation of fertilizers from ports/plants to all States including Odisha.

(b) to (d): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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